PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Beverly Gail Lim	10/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDNAX Services, Inc.
Street Address:	1301 Concord Terrace
City:	Sunrise
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33323

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12334770

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)502-5002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: patentdocket@choate.com
Correspondent Name: Choate Hall & Stewart, LLP
Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2006403-0058

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles E. Lyon DPhil, JD

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-Lim_to_Mednax#page1.tif source=Assignment-Lim_to_Mednax#page2.tif OP \$40.00 1233

PATENT REEL: 025723 FRAME: 0080

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Beverly Gail Lim of Boca Raton, Florida, is named as an inventor on the application for Letters Patent of the United States titled:

AUDIOMETRIC DEVICES; and executed by each of us of even date herewith and about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; or identified by United States Application Serial No. 12/334,770, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 15, 2008; and

WHEREAS MEDNAX Services, Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a usual place of business at 1301 Concord Terrace, Sunrise, FL 33323, desires to acquire or confirm an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that, in accordance with agreements previously and duly entered into between the parties and in consideration of those agreements, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, she has sold, assigned, and transferred and/or does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America and its territories, in and to the inventions described in the application, including the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application, all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and other applications for Letters Patent that is based in whole or in part on the application, and in and to any such Letters Patent as may issue thereon including any and all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States; said inventions, applications, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by her had this assignment and sale not been made:

AND, hereby requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue said Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Attorney Docket No.: 2006403-0058

U.S. Serial No.: 12/334,770

SIGNED this 25th day of October	2010.
	Beverly Gail Lim
STATE OF F Or OA	
STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Browned ss.	
On this 25th day of October, 2010, before personally appeared Beverly Gail Lim, proved to me identification, which were personally known to me on the preceding or attached document, and acknowled	through satisfactory evidence of to be the person whose name is signed
voluntarily for its stated purpose.	bi Clanche
IDELSI C. SANCHEZ NOTARY F MY COMMISSION # DD 700231	
and the same of th	y 30, 2011

Attorney Docket No.: 2006403-0058

U.S. Serial No.: 12/334,770

RECORDED: 01/31/2011